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office for one year. The justices of the second and 
third districts shall hold their offices for two years; 
thereafter, biennially, shall be elected one justice of the 
peace in each of the respective districts. 

SECTION 3. The said justice of the peace when Jurisdiction of 
elected and qualified, shall be vested with t6e like civil justices. 

and criminal jurisdiction within the limits of said city, 
and also within the county in which they may be 
respectively elected, as justices of the peace in the 
several towns. They shall have original jurisdiction of 
all complaints and actions for violations of city 
ordinances of said city. They shall also hold their 
offices in the respective districts for which they are 
elected. 

SECTION 4. All acts or parts of acts of the city Repealed. 
charter of said city, conflicting with or contravening 
any part of this act, are hereby repealed. 

SEcriox b. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 24, 1879. 

[No. 56, 8.] 
	

[Published February 26, 1879.] 

CHAPTER 68. 
AN ACT to legalize the action therein set forth of the Columbus 

Town Fire Insurance Company. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The several elections held by the Legalized. 

Columbus Town Fire Insurance Company since the 
organization of said company, and especially the annual 
election of said company, held on the seventh day of 
January, 1879, are hereby declared in all respects legal 
and valid ; and the several boards of directors, chosen 
at such elections, are hereby declared the legal and 
qualified board of directors of said company, for the 
terms for which they were so chosen. 

SECTION 2. This act shall be in force from and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved February 24, 1879. 


